
City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0012 0015 0020 0021

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 145,295.31 27,889.60 48,337.63 135,199.38 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 85,584.03 2,133.97 13,366.80 55,031.56 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 15,644.75 704.00 1,927.21 56,425.91 1,782.45
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 46,465.29 88,997.39 90,180.12 164,427.94 4,159.05
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 1,435.15 0.00 0.00 28,623.82 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 294,424.53 119,724.96 153,811.76 439,708.61 5,941.50

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 37,032.69 24,944.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 12,435.34 8,366.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 13,923.98 744.60 9,818.95 35,464.79 4,159.05
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 24,177.06 0.00 0.00 13,570.10 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 2,040.15 0.00 0.00 2,210.50 1,782.45
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 89,609.22 34,055.64 9,818.95 51,245.39 5,941.50

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 512.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 2,697.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 3,210.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-II-A-1

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0012 0015 0020 0021

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 160,283.70 0.00 56,817.82 65,948.29 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 87,652.96 0.00 33,302.52 35,147.98 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 6,968.77 0.00 0.00 5,825.38 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 367,302.63 0.00 706.83 248,621.96 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,700.80 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 74,311.87 0.00 23,368.20 39,800.89 0.00
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 696,519.93 0.00 114,195.37 422,045.30 0.00

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-II-B-1

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0012 0015 0020 0021

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 24,673.27 5,482.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 14,610.78 1,033.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 18,549.99 0.00 1,172.33 11,617.09 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 8.99 0.00 1,060.00 9,727.62 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 57,843.03 6,516.57 2,232.33 21,344.71 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00 1,141,607.19 160,297.17 280,058.41 934,344.01 11,883.00

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 1,141,607.19 160,297.17 280,058.41 934,344.01 11,883.00

EXHIBIT A-II-II-C-1

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

0022 0025 8100 8210 8220 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 30,729.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 30,095.61 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 30,504.23 72,233.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 30,504.23 133,058.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,331.00 3,410.73 410.37 137,221.30 101,910.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 175.13 50,812.90 270.84 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,881.10 0.00

1,331.00 3,410.73 585.50 188,034.20 114,062.79 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,403.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,403.44

EXHIBIT A-II-II-A-2

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

0022 0025 8100 8210 8220 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-II-B-2

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

0022 0025 8100 8210 8220 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,228.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,228.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,331.00 33,914.96 139,872.01 193,034.20 114,062.79 10,403.44

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,331.00 33,914.96 139,872.01 193,034.20 114,062.79 10,403.44

EXHIBIT A-II-II-C-2

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8320 8600 (Memo Only)

-------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 387,450.92
0.00 0.00 156,116.36
0.00 0.00 106,579.93
0.00 0.00 500,967.47
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 30,058.97
0.00 0.00 1,181,173.65

0.00 0.00 61,976.88
0.00 0.00 20,802.19
0.00 0.00 308,395.62
0.00 2,939.55 91,945.58
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 17,914.20
0.00 2,939.55 501,034.47

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,512.92

3,988.85 0.00 17,089.85
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

3,988.85 0.00 22,602.77

EXHIBIT A-II-II-A-3

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8320 8600 (Memo Only)

-------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 283,049.81
0.00 0.00 156,103.46
0.00 0.00 12,794.15
0.00 0.00 616,631.42
0.00 0.00 26,700.80
0.00 0.00 137,480.96
0.00 0.00 1,232,760.60

0.00 74,777.45 74,777.45
0.00 23,742.62 23,742.62
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 39,494.77 39,494.77
0.00 138,014.84 138,014.84

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-II-B-3

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE



City of Chickasaw Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8320 8600 (Memo Only)

-------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 30,156.07
0.00 0.00 15,644.55
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 37,567.86
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 380.55 11,177.16
0.00 380.55 94,545.64

3,988.85 141,334.94 3,170,131.97

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

3,988.85 141,334.94 3,170,131.97

EXHIBIT A-II-II-C-3

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE


